504035985 10/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4082646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRZEJ J KROL	04/23/2014
VICTOR FILONOVICH	04/23/2014
THOMAS M SCHWARZ	04/23/2014
SERGIO G BONSIGNORE	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMC MUSIC, INC.
Street Address:	55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH
City:	BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06002-0507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14804288	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.COM **Correspondent Name:** KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE RD., SUITE 215

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361-5827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	271K-27-135CO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY A. DONALDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey A. Donaldson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039936 FRAME: 0337 504035985

source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039936 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Andrzej J. Kroi, of 123 Warbler Drive, Wayne, New Jersey 07470; Victor Filonovich, of 364 Washington Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey 07011; Thomas M. Schwarz, of 615 Oakwood Avenue, Roselle Park, New Jersey 07204 and Sergio G. Bonsignore of 6083 70th Avenue, Ridgewood, New York 11385; hereby assign to KMC MUSIC, INC., a corporation of Connecticut, having a place of business at 55 Griffin Road South Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002-0507, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ADJUSTABLE CAJÓN INSTRUMENT, filed September 11, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/024.485, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models. design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 4/23 /2014

ANDRZEJ I. KROL

STATE OF A SAN YERSEY) SS. COUNTYOF BERSON

On 123 2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of New Jersey, there personally appeared ANDRZEJ J. KROL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SLAMA FASOLO Galley Palitic

My Castindados Espiras New 1, 2017

DATE: 4/23/14

VICTOR FILONOVICH

STATE OF NEW YEARY) SS.

On Hold 23 2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of New Jersey, there personally appeared VICTOR FILONOVICH personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notacy Public

SLAMA FARCID SLAWA FARCID SLAW FARCIN SLAW AT SLAW Ny Commission Suprins Nov 1, 2017 DATE: 4/23/2014

THOMAS M. SCHWARZ

STATE OF NEW YERRY SS.

On Sold 15 2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of New Jersey, there personally appeared THOMAS M. SCHWARZ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Scale Factor
Story Factor
Story

DATE:	i.j	July 1	14

PERGIO G BONSIGNORE

STATE OF MY SS.

On Here 23, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of New Sersey, there personally appeared SERGIO BONSIGNORE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SCANDA (1880) SCANDA (1880) SCANDA (1880) ANNO (1880) SCANDA (1880) ANNO (1880)